
  

City of Brookings 

MEETING AGENDA 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
Monday, January 11, 2021, 7:00pm 
City Hall Council Chambers, 898 Elk Drive, Brookings, OR 97415 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
A. Call to Order 

B. Pledge of Allegiance 

C. Swearing in of Elected Officials – Mayor Jake Pieper, Councilor Brad Alcorn and 
Councilor Ed Schreiber 

D. Roll Call 

E. Ceremonies/Appointments/Announcements  
1. Recognition of Councilor Hodges  
2. Nomination and approval of Council President  
3. Reappoint Julie Retherford – Budget Committee [Pg. 1] 
4. Reappoint Trace Kather – Parks & Recreation Committee [Pg. 5] 
 

F. Scheduled Public Appearances 
(Informational presentations to Council on non-agenda items – 10 minute limit per person.)  

G. Oral Requests and Communications from the audience 
(*Public Comments on non-agenda items – five (5) minute limit per person, please submit Public Comment Form in advance)   

H. Consent Calendar 
1. Approve Council minutes for December 14, 2020 [Pg. 9] 
2. Approve Council minutes for December 30, 2020 [Pg. 11] 

I. Staff Reports/Public Hearings/Ordinances/Resolutions/Final Orders  
1. Accept Official Election Results [City Manager - Pg. 12]  

J. Informational Non-Action Items 
1. December Vouchers [Pg. 18] 

K. Remarks from Mayor and Councilors 

L. Adjournment 
*The agenda packet is available on-line at www.brookings.or.us, at Brookings City Hall and at Chetco Community Public Library.  Return 

completed Public Comment forms to the City Recorder before the start of the meeting or during regular business hours. 
 
All public meetings are held in accessible locations.  Auxiliary aids will be provided upon request with at least 72 hours advance 
notification.  Please contact 469-1102 if you have any questions regarding this notice. 
 
Due to the COVID-19 virus, meeting participants in the council chambers will be limited and social distancing of six (6) feet will be 
required and maintained.  If you would like to view the City Council Meeting live, you can via:  
   -Television – Charter Channel 181 
   -Internet – Go to the City of Brookings website at http://www.brookings.or.us 

 
Watch Meeting Live instructions: 1. Visit the City of Brookings website home page. 2. Click on Government (top page).  3. Click on City 
Council (right side). 4. Under Agenda & Meetings click Watch Meeting Live. 5. You will need to download the VLC Media Player. Follow 
directions and links for your device.  
 
On computers, it is possible to stream the meetings LIVE by copying and pasting the following link inside your web browser: 
 mms://68.185.2.46:8080 

 

http://www.brookings.or.us/
http://www.brookings.or.us/
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City of Brookings 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 
City Hall Council Chambers, 898 Elk Drive, Brookings, OR 97415 

Monday, December 14, 2020 
 

Call to Order 
Mayor Pieper called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM 
 

Roll Call 
Council Present: Mayor Jake Pieper, Councilors Brad Alcorn, Brent Hodges, John McKinney and Ron 
Hedenskog; a quorum present. 
Staff present: City Manager Janell Howard, Public Works and Development Services Director 
Anthony Baron, Deputy Finance Director Lu Ehlers, Police Lieutenant Donnie Dotson, Deputy 
Recorder Natasha Tippetts 
Media Present: None       
Others Present: 8 audience members 
 

Ceremonies 
None 
 

Scheduled Public Appearances 
None 
 

Oral Requests and Communications from the Audience 
1. Izak Ehlers, 301 Alder St, Brookings – Spoke on behalf of the Brookings Harbor Baseball Club 

asking for reconfiguration of Azalea Park Fields.  
2. Don Bemis & Debbie Salzman, PO Box 608, Brookings – Provided information about Wreaths 

Across America. 
3. Machell Carroll, 6577 Lucky Lane #302, Brookings – Spoke against agenda item “H1”, adopting 

an ordinance. 
4. Diana Cooper, 805 Paradise Lane, Brookings – Spoke against agenda item “H1”, adopting an 

ordinance.  
5. Connie Hunter, 1310 English Court, Brookings – Spoke against agenda item “H1”, adopting an 

ordinance.  
6. Linda Lee, PO Box 7174, Brookings – Spoke against agenda item “H1”, adopting an ordinance.  
 

Consent Calendar 
1. Approve Council Minutes for November 9, 2020 

2. Approve Planning Commission Minutes for July 7, 2020 

3. Receive monthly financial report for October 2020 

4. Approve Liquor Delivery License for Tropicalia 
 

Councilor Hedenskog moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded, and Council voted 
unanimously to approve the Consent Calendar. 
 

Staff Reports  
1. Adopting Ordinance amending various subsections of Brookings Municipal Code 
Tony Baron presented the staff report 
 

Councilor Hedenskog moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded and Council voted 
unanimously on Ordinance 20-O-793 to be read by title only.  
 
Councilor Hedenskog moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded and Council voted 
unanimously on Ordinance 20-O-793 to be read second time by title only.  
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Councilor Hedenskog moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded, and council voted 4-1 with 
Mayor Pieper voting nay to adopt Ordinance 20-O-793.  Motion carried.  
 
2. Accept of City’s Audit Report for fiscal year ended June 30, 2020 
Lu Ehlers presented the staff report 
 
Councilor Hedenskog moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded, and Council voted 
unanimously to accept the City audit report for fiscal year.  
 

Remarks from Mayor and Councilors 
None 

Adjournment 
Councilor Hedenskog moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded and Council voted unanimously to adjourn 
the meeting at 7:59 PM. 

 

 
Respectfully submitted: 

 ATTESTED: 
this 11th day of January, 2021: 

 

  
 

Jake Pieper, Mayor   Janell K. Howard, City Recorder 
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City of Brookings 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 
City Hall Council Chambers, 898 Elk Drive, Brookings, OR 97415 

Wednesday, December 30, 2020 
 

Call to Order 
Mayor Pieper called the meeting to order at 5:00 PM 
 

Roll Call 
Council Present: Mayor Jake Pieper, Councilors Brad Alcorn, Brent Hodges, John McKinney and Ron 
Hedenskog; a quorum present. 
Staff present: City Manager Janell Howard, Development Services Deputy Director Jay Trost, 
Deputy Recorder Natasha Tippetts 
Media Present: None       
Others Present: None 
 

Ceremonies 
None 
 

Scheduled Public Appearances 
None 
 

Oral Requests and Communications from the Audience 
None 
 

Consent Calendar 
None 

Staff Reports  
1. Purchase and Sale Agreement with Early Management Team 
Janell Howard and Jay Trost presented the staff report 
 

Councilor Hodges moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded and Council voted unanimously to 
authorize City Manager to enter into a Purchase and Sale agreement with Early 
Management Team.  
 
Remarks from Mayor and Councilors 
None 

Adjournment 
Councilor Hodges moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded and Council voted unanimously to adjourn 
the meeting at 5:11 PM. 

 

 
Respectfully submitted: 

 ATTESTED: 
this 11th day of January, 2021: 

 

  
 

Jake Pieper, Mayor   Janell K. Howard, City Recorder 
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Was duly elected to the office of  

Mayor of  the City of  Brookings  

In and for the City of Brookings, Curry County, State of Oregon,  
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of Brookings this  

11th Day of January, 2021. 

C e r t i f i c a t e  o f  E l e c t i o n   

 

Janell K Howard, City Elections Officer 

I, Janell Howard, Interim City Elections Officer for the City of Brookings, do hereby certify that at a  
General Election duly held in Curry County on the 3rd day of November, 2020,  

C i t y  o f  B r o o k i n g s  C u r r y  C o u n t y  

S t a t e  o f  O r e g o n  

Jake Pieper 
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Was duly elected to the office of 

Council Member of  the City of  Brookings 

In and for the City of Brookings, Curry County, State of Oregon,  
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of Brookings this  

11th Day of January, 2021. 

C e r t i f i c a t e o f E l e c t i o n

Janell K Howard, City Elections Officer 

I, Janell Howard, City Elections Officer for the City of Brookings, do hereby certify that at a 
General Election duly held in Curry County on the 3rd day of November, 2020,  

C i t y o f B r o o k i n g s C u r r y C o u n t y

S t a t e o f O r e g o n

Brad Alcorn 
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Was duly elected to the office of 

Council Member of  the City of  Brookings 

In and for the City of Brookings, Curry County, State of Oregon,  
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of Brookings this  

11th Day of January, 2021. 

C e r t i f i c a t e o f E l e c t i o n

Janell K Howard, City Elections Officer 

I, Janell Howard, City Elections Officer for the City of Brookings, do hereby certify that at a 
General Election duly held in Curry County on the 3rd day of November, 2020,  

C i t y o f B r o o k i n g s C u r r y C o u n t y

S t a t e o f O r e g o n

Ed Schreiber 
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 07, 2021  09:34AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

12/20 12/03/2020 85779 313 Brookings Vol Firefighters 10-00-2005 2,250.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85780 715 Budge McHugh Supply 20-00-2005 2,743.77

12/20 12/03/2020 85781 5567 CAL/OR Insurance Specialists Inc 30-00-2005 683.33

12/20 12/03/2020 85782 5070 Canon Solutions America 10-00-2005 2.67

12/20 12/03/2020 85783 6031 Cascade Home Center 10-00-2005 739.57

12/20 12/03/2020 85784 5822 Chaves Consulting Inc 49-00-2005 370.20

12/20 12/03/2020 85785 5952 Chetco Auto Marine & Industrial Supply 10-00-2005 213.44

12/20 12/03/2020 85786 3834 Clean Sweep Janitorial Service 25-00-2005 1,930.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85787 5827 Coastal Investments LLC 10-00-2005 1,130.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85788 1745 Coastal Paper & Supply, Inc 10-00-2005 1,276.84

12/20 12/03/2020 85789 183 Colvin Oil Company 25-00-2005 1,764.28

12/20 12/03/2020 85790 182 Coos-Curry Electric 10-00-2005 4,617.53

12/20 12/03/2020 85791 566 Curry County Assessor 10-00-2005 200.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85792 259 Da-Tone Rock Products 50-00-2005 662.32

12/20 12/03/2020 85793 1 Thomas H Brand 20-00-2005 15.11

12/20 12/03/2020 85794 1 Tim Lycett 20-00-2005 37.20

12/20 12/03/2020 85795 1 Premier Property Management 20-00-2005 50.31

12/20 12/03/2020 85796 1 Shawn Tayman 20-00-2005 300.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85797 5344 Dooley Enterprises, Inc 10-00-2005 409.64

12/20 12/03/2020 85798 3342 Fastenal 20-00-2005 460.35

12/20 12/03/2020 85799 2186 Ferguson Waterworks #3011 50-00-2005 1,862.94

12/20 12/03/2020 85800 5432 First Community Credit Union 25-00-2005 1,102.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85801 298 Freeman Rock, Inc 10-00-2005 1,353.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85802 6042 Klamath Pump Center Inc 50-00-2005 18,412.50

12/20 12/03/2020 85803 328 Les Schwab Tire Center 15-00-2005 38.40

12/20 12/03/2020 85804 4269 Gary Milliman 10-00-2005 300.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85805 4487 Net Assets Corporation 10-00-2005 624.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85806 3789 Oak Street Health Care Center 25-00-2005 150.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85807 5886 Office Depot Inc 10-00-2005 329.17

12/20 12/03/2020 85808 4781 OHA Cashier 20-00-2005 200.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85809 3561 Oil Can Henry's 10-00-2005 50.48

12/20 12/03/2020 85810 279 One Call Concepts, Inc 25-00-2005 24.99

12/20 12/03/2020 85811 5008 Online Information Services 10-00-2005 133.16

12/20 12/03/2020 85812 5768 Proficient Auto Center Inc 25-00-2005 159.76

12/20 12/03/2020 85813 3 Alderwood Lane LLC 20-00-2005 61.26

12/20 12/03/2020 85814 3 Banana Belt Property Mngmnt 20-00-2005 65.41

12/20 12/03/2020 85815 3 Christopher Eugene Bokor 20-00-2005 52.53

12/20 12/03/2020 85816 3 Premier Property Management 20-00-2005 93.08

12/20 12/03/2020 85817 1840 Rogue Credit Union 15-00-2005 1,356.89

12/20 12/03/2020 85818 6012 Tropicalia Brazilian Cuisine 32-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/03/2020 85819 2863 Verizon Wireless 10-00-2005 691.04

12/20 12/03/2020 85820 4220 Woof's Dog Bakery 61-00-2005 16.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85821 193 Central Equipment Co, Inc 10-00-2005 180.49

12/20 12/10/2020 85822 5842 Century West Engineering Corp 33-00-2005 21,704.71

12/20 12/10/2020 85823 5939 Country Media Inc 10-00-2005 10.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85824 1357 Curry County Clerk 10-00-2005 450.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85825 4746 Curry County Treasurer 10-00-2005 304.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85826 173 Curry Equipment 15-00-2005 609.94

12/20 12/10/2020 85827 317 DCBS - Fiscal Services 10-00-2005 91.92

12/20 12/10/2020 85828 185 Del Cur Supply 10-00-2005 355.33

12/20 12/10/2020 85829 5951 Executech Utah LLC 49-00-2005 30.86

12/20 12/10/2020 85830 3342 Fastenal 20-00-2005 204.65

12/20 12/10/2020 85831 153 Ferrellgas 25-00-2005 370.74

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 07, 2021  09:34AM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

12/20 12/10/2020 85832 139 Harbor Logging Supply 10-00-2005 75.62

12/20 12/10/2020 85833 4171 In-Motion Graphics 10-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85834 4443 Napa Auto Parts-Golder's 25-00-2005 112.93

12/20 12/10/2020 85835 3159 NorthCoast Health Screening 10-00-2005 45.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85836 5155 Oregon Department of Revenue 10-00-2005 970.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85837 5768 Proficient Auto Center Inc 25-00-2005 325.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85838 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 158.38

12/20 12/10/2020 85839 5457 Speer Hoyt LLC 10-00-2005 4,300.00

12/20 12/10/2020 85840 380 Stadelman Electric Inc 10-00-2005 3,333.71

12/20 12/10/2020 85841 4542 Umpqua Bank 45-00-2005 9,774.31

12/20 12/10/2020 85842 2122 Cardmember Service 10-00-2005 3,361.24

12/20 12/10/2020 85843 169 Waste Connections Inc 10-00-2005 854.44

12/20 12/10/2020 85844 5992 Ziply Fiber 30-00-2005 122.20

12/20 12/17/2020 85845 5908 Amazon Capital Services 10-00-2005 33.90

12/20 12/17/2020 85846 4734 Aramark Uniform Services 10-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85847 4506 Blue Water Cafe 32-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85848 5108 Brad Kelly, PT 10-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85849 5070 Canon Solutions America 10-00-2005 84.24

12/20 12/17/2020 85850 1373 Cascade Fire Equipment 10-00-2005 26.37

12/20 12/17/2020 85851 3015 Charter Communications 10-00-2005 99.98

12/20 12/17/2020 85852 4928 CIS Trust 10-00-2005 17,379.72

12/20 12/17/2020 85853 183 Colvin Oil Company 10-00-2005 1,912.81

12/20 12/17/2020 85854 5939 Country Media Inc 10-00-2005 145.13

12/20 12/17/2020 85855 1 Sarah Burd 20-00-2005 200.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85856 1 Gene & Janice Dillon 20-00-2005 150.41

12/20 12/17/2020 85857 1 Michael Hatfield 20-00-2005 189.50

12/20 12/17/2020 85858 1 Michael Sanders 20-00-2005 6.66

12/20 12/17/2020 85859 1 Reannon Voudy 20-00-2005 241.32

12/20 12/17/2020 85860 6033 Dustin Watson LLC 10-00-2005 2,475.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85861 2640 Dyer Partnership Inc., The 10-00-2005 230.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85862 6018 Great American Smoke House 32-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85863 5932 Harden Psychological Associates PC 10-00-2005 300.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85864 4980 iSecure 10-00-2005 33.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85865 329 New Hope Plumbing 10-00-2005 190.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85866 3789 Oak Street Health Care Center 10-00-2005 150.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85867 4781 OHA Drinking Water Services 20-00-2005 140.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85868 3561 Oil Can Henry's 10-00-2005 192.47

12/20 12/17/2020 85869 6043 Oregon Dept of Agriculture 20-00-2005 50.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85870 4 Stephanie Puckett 10-00-2005 224.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85871 4 Chase Villanueva 10-00-2005 224.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85872 1920 Pitney Bowes, Inc. 10-00-2005 153.98

12/20 12/17/2020 85873 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 88.76

12/20 12/17/2020 85874 444 Secretary of State 10-00-2005 350.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85875 444 Secretary of State 75-00-2005 150.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85876 797 Town & Country Animal Clinic 61-00-2005 188.00

12/20 12/17/2020 85877 861 Village Express Mail Center 10-00-2005 45.52

12/20 12/17/2020 85878 4220 Woof's Dog Bakery 61-00-2005 101.98

12/20 12/17/2020 85879 5992 Ziply Fiber 25-00-2005 1,338.40

12/20 12/17/2020 85880 4131 Zumar Industries Inc 10-00-2005 1,283.36

12/20 12/24/2020 85881 5908 Amazon Capital Services 49-00-2005 405.29

12/20 12/24/2020 85882 5966 BNT Promotional Products 10-00-2005 511.83

12/20 12/24/2020 85883 5048 Brookings Harbor Medical Center 25-00-2005 271.00

12/20 12/24/2020 85884 5567 CAL/OR Insurance Specialists Inc 25-00-2005 4,946.00

12/20 12/24/2020 85885 5070 Canon Solutions America 10-00-2005 297.46

12/20 12/24/2020 85886 3015 Charter Communications 10-00-2005 639.98

12/20 12/24/2020 85887 1 Robert Acosta 20-00-2005 133.87

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 07, 2021  09:34AM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

12/20 12/24/2020 85888 1 Mentor Oregon 20-00-2005 99.66

12/20 12/24/2020 85889 371 DEQ Business Office 25-00-2005 160.00

12/20 12/24/2020 85890 371 DEQ Business Office 25-00-2005 160.00

12/20 12/24/2020 85891 3342 Fastenal 20-00-2005 333.33

12/20 12/24/2020 85892 6021 Fely's Cafe 32-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/24/2020 85893 6044 Denton Fraizer 10-00-2005 3,955.58

12/20 12/24/2020 85894 6018 Great American Smoke House 32-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/24/2020 85895 442 OCCMA 10-00-2005 276.20

12/20 12/24/2020 85896 3 Roto Rooter 20-00-2005 6.96

12/20 12/24/2020 85897 3369 Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt PC 20-00-2005 5,036.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85898 5405 Black Trumpet Bistro 32-00-2005 600.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85899 4506 Blue Water Cafe 32-00-2005 150.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85900 5048 Brookings Harbor Medical Center 25-00-2005 150.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85901 6031 Cascade Home Center 10-00-2005 1,181.92

12/20 12/31/2020 85902 6047 Casita De Oro Mexican Restaurant 32-00-2005 60.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85903 6048 Cazadores Mexican Restaurant 32-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85904 5500 Chetco Brewing Company 32-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85905 1745 Coastal Paper & Supply, Inc 10-00-2005 439.71

12/20 12/31/2020 85906 6013 Compass Rose Cafe 32-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85907 182 Coos-Curry Electric 10-00-2005 4,961.26

12/20 12/31/2020 85908 259 Da-Tone Rock Products 10-00-2005 78.74

12/20 12/31/2020 85909 1 Kandi Legg 20-00-2005 66.65

12/20 12/31/2020 85910 6002 Dragon Palace 32-00-2005 180.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85911 6049 Fat Irish Kitchen & Pub 32-00-2005 600.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85912 6021 Fely's Cafe 32-00-2005 120.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85913 6050 First Chapter Coffee House 32-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85914 6003 First Rise Baking Co LLC 32-00-2005 270.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85915 5321 Forrest Technical Coatings 10-00-2005 684.95

12/20 12/31/2020 85916 5004 Galls LLC 10-00-2005 524.02

12/20 12/31/2020 85917 5572 Globalstar USA 30-00-2005 1,069.07

12/20 12/31/2020 85918 6051 Gold Beach BBQ 32-00-2005 150.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85919 6018 Great American Smoke House 32-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85920 4357 Hemlock Street Properties LLC 10-00-2005 375.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85921 6052 Hunger Paynes 32-00-2005 60.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85922 6004 Kaya Sushi & Noodle House 32-00-2005 120.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85923 6053 Khob Khun Thai 32-00-2005 120.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85924 6005 Khun Thai Restaurant 32-00-2005 600.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85925 6025 La Flor de Mexico 32-00-2005 120.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85926 6054 Latitude 42 Sports Bar & Grill 32-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85927 6014 Mattie's Pancake House 32-00-2005 60.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85928 6046 Misty Mountain Brewing 32-00-2005 120.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85929 3561 Oil Can Henry's 10-00-2005 95.99

12/20 12/31/2020 85930 6007 Oxenfre Public House 32-00-2005 600.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85931 6008 Pacific Sushi & Grill 32-00-2005 600.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85932 6045 Pacific WRO 30-00-2005 422.92

12/20 12/31/2020 85933 6009 Panchos Restaurant 32-00-2005 510.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85934 4 Anthony Corder 10-00-2005 224.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85935 6055 Portside Market & Deli 32-00-2005 90.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85936 6011 Rancho Viejo 32-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85937 3 Janet Foyil 20-00-2005 52.29

12/20 12/31/2020 85938 6027 Rice Bowl 32-00-2005 120.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85939 6056 Spinner's Seafood, Steak & Chophouse 32-00-2005 420.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85940 6057 Sunset Family Pizza 32-00-2005 120.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85941 6010 Superfly Martini Bar & Grill 32-00-2005 600.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85942 6028 The Bite's On! 32-00-2005 30.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85943 6015 The Landing North 32-00-2005 120.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 07, 2021  09:34AM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

12/20 12/31/2020 85944 6012 Tropicalia Brazilian Cuisine 32-00-2005 60.00

12/20 12/31/2020 85945 2863 Verizon Wireless 10-00-2005 534.92

12/20 12/31/2020 85946 861 Village Express Mail Center 50-00-2005 38.35

12/20 12/31/2020 85947 5003 Wild River Pizza 32-00-2005 330.00

          Grand Totals:  159,050.10

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: ______________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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